

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION XII
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SOUTH COTABATO

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

15 Apr 2024

DIVISION M E M O R A N D U M CID No. 1 8 6s. 2024

ADDENDUM TO DM CID NO. 103, S. 2024 ON THE PRE-WORK ACTIVITY ON THE CONDUCT OF DIVISION TRAINING ON HIGHER ORDER THINKING SKILLS-PROFESSIONAL LEARNING PACKAGES (HOTS-PLPs)

FOR GRADES 7 TO 10 TEACHERS

To: Senior Education Program Specialist/ EPS II
Public Schools District Supervisors/Principals In-Charge
Public Elementary and Secondary School Heads
All Others Concerned

1. In reference to DM CID No. 103, s. 2024 on the Pre-work Activity on the conduct of Division Training on Higher Order Thinking Skills-Professional Learning Packages (HOTS-PLPs) for Grades 7 to 10 Teachers, this office issues this memorandum for the concerned participants to attend the said activity at the Division Conference Hall on April 17, 2024

No.	NAME	POSITION	OFFICE
1	Bert D. Labuaya	SEPS -HRD	SGOD
2	Arnel B. Bien	EPS II	SGOD
3	Girlie Mae Anas	TEACHER 1	SURALLAH
4	Sharlene Gale D. Januto	ADAS III	CID
5	Rizvale An D. Palmes	ADAS III	CID

- 2. All provisions in the reference memorandum are still enforced and in effect.
- 3. For any inquiry, all personnel concerned are advised to contact Roselyn G. Dardo, EPS -Mathematics through cellphone no.0957239527.
- 4. Immediate dissemination of this memorandum is directed.

LEONARDO M. BALALA, CESO V

Schools Division Superintendent







Address: Alunan Avenue, Koronadal City, South Cotabato 9506

Telephone Number: (083)228-3801

Email Address: south.cotabato@deped.gov.ph



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION XII
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SOUTH COTABATO

Encl.: None

Reference: DM CID No. 103, s. 2024

To be indicated in the Perpetual Index under the following subjects:

CURRICULUM

TRAINING

SGJ/DM-addendum to DM CID No. 103, s 2024 on the pre-work activity on the conduct of division training on (HOTS-PLPs) for grades 7 to 10 teachers 0000/April 15, 2024







Email Address: south.cotabato@deped.gov.ph